PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Earl CAMPBELL	11/14/2006
Hui-Wang Al	11/14/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE GOVERNORS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ALBERTA	
Street Address:	4000, 10230 Jasper Avenue	
City:	Edmonton	
State/Country:	ALBERTA	
Postal Code:	T5J 4P6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11948524

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (780)421-8133

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7804218133

Email: lucase@bennettjones.ca
Correspondent Name: BENNETT JONES LLP

Address Line 1: 1000 ATCO CENTRE, 10035 - 105 Street

Address Line 4: Edmonton, ALBERTA T5J 3T2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 55326.36

NAME OF SUBMITTER: EDWARD YOO

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGN_TEAL#page1.tif source=ASSIGN_TEAL#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020379 FRAME: 0259

500442355

3P \$40 00 116

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

We, the undersigned:

CAMPBELL, Robert Earl

c/o University of Alberta Suite 4000 Research Transition Facility 8308 – 114 Street N.W. Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2E1 CANADA

AI, Hui-Wang

c/o University of Alberta Suite 4000 Research Transition Facility 8308 – 114 Street N.W. Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2E1 CANADA

(hereinafter referred to as the "Inventors") have made an invention (the "Invention") entitled

TEAL FLUORESCENT PROTEINS (mTFP1)

as set forth and described in an application for a patent in the United States of America having the serial number 11/419,437 and filing date of May 19, 2006 (the "Patent Application").

In consideration of the sum of ONE (\$1.00) DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby irrevocably assign, grant, sell, convey, transfer and make over unto:

THE GOVERNORS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ALBERTA

4000 Research Transition Facility 8308 – 114 Street N.W. Edmonton, Alberta T6G 2E1 CANADA

our entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, the Patent Application, any patent application claiming the priority of the Patent Application, and any and all patents for the Invention which may be granted in the United States, or elsewhere. We hereby authorize the issuance of any such patent to said assignee.

This Assignment shall enure to the benefit of and be binding upon the Inventors and

THE GOVERNORS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ALBERTA and their respective heirs, executors,

DMSLegal\055326\00005\2355909v1

PATENT REEL: 020379 FRAME: 0260 administrators, successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Inventors executed this 14th day of 0	and the University of Alberta have caused this Assignment to be very 2006.
Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the presence of: Witness Charles Luy Name Univ of Alberta Address Eighton, AB)) ROBERT EARL CAMPBELL)))
Signed, Sealed and Delivered in the presence of: Witness Charles Lucy Name Univ of Alberta. Address Empirion AB	Hui-Wang AI Hui-Wang AI
The REI	Per: Parly. Signature Acring CED TEC EDMONTON Name CVP Finance) Whitey Rockley Office Held

DMSLegal\055326\00005\2355909v1

RECORDED: 01/17/2008

PATENT REEL: 020379 FRAME: 0261